Worldwide Access Numbers

Country Phone Type Phone Number
AFGHANISTAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
ALBANIA Toll-free 800-1510
ALGERIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ANDORRA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ANGOLA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ANGUILLA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA  Toll-free 1-855-258-7976
ARGENTINA Toll-free 0800-345-8194
ARMENIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ARUBA Collect 1-905-886-3605
Toll-free 1-300-361-964
AUSTRALIA Local access — mobile 61-396-580-000
AUSTRIA Toll-free 800-068-724
AZERBAIJAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
BAHAMAS Toll-free 1-855-272-5612
BAHRAIN Collect 1-905-886-3605
BANGLADESH Collect 1-905-886-3605
BARBADOS Toll-free 1-855-252-9779
BELARUS Toll-free 882-00491-0062
BELGIUM Toll-free 0800-45-682
BELIZE Toll-free 1-800-017-5715
BENIN Collect 1-905-886-3605
BERMUDA Collect 1-905-886-3605
BHUTAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
BOLIVIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
B N A Collect 1-905-886-3605
BOTSWANA Collect 1-905-886-3605
BRAZIL Toll-free 800-591-1365
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS Collect 1 (833) 449-3618
BRUNEI Collect 1-905-886-3605
BULGARIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
BURKINA FASO Collect 1-905-886-3605
BURUNDI Collect 1-905-886-3605
CAMBODIA Local access — mobile 855-23-965-717
CAMEROON Local access — mobile 237-6-56-97-12-58
CANADA Toll-free 1-866-833-7690
CAPE VERDE Collect 1-905-886-3605
CAYMAN ISLANDS Toll-free 1-855-328-1182
o UR I AFRICAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
CHAD Collect 1-905-886-3605

CHILE Collect 1-905-886-3605



Country

CHINA

COLOMBIA

CONGO - BRAZZAVILLE
CONGO - KINSHASA
COSTA RICA
CROATIA

CUBA

CURACAO

CYPRUS

CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK

DOMINICA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
EAST TIMOR
ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA

ESTONIA

ETHIOPIA

FLJI

FINLAND

FRANCE

FRENCH POLYNESIA
GABON

GEORGIA

GERMANY
GHANA
GIBRALTAR
GREECE
GRENADA
GUADELOUPE
GUAM
GUINEA
GUYANA
HAITI
HONDURAS
HONG KONG
HUNGARY
ICELAND
INDONESIA
IRAN

IRAQ

Phone Type
Toll-free

Toll-free

Local access — landline
Collect

Local access — mobile
Collect

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Toll-free

Toll-free

Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Local access — mobile
Collect

Collect

Collect

Local access — landline
Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Local access — mobile
Local access — mobile

Phone Number
400-120-8516
01-800-518-5294
242-06-400-0027
1-905-886-3605
506-4001-8672
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
80-077005
800-701-276
80-25-40-07

1 (833)439-6583
1-849-200-1486
1-905-886-3605
1800-001-129
0-800-000-0422
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
800-413629
0-805-08-03-06
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
0800-10-02-84
+1-905-886-3605
800-181-0583
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
800 848 1554

1 (844) 602-0522
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
224-66-071-0311
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
852-5808-2144
1-905-886-3605
800-7589
1-905-886-3605
98-21-9100-9846
964-66-240-9199



Country
ISRAEL
ITALY

IVORY COAST
JAPAN
JORDAN

KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA
KOSOVO
KUWAIT
KYRGYZSTAN
LAOS

LATVIA
LEBANON
LESOTHO
LIBERIA
LIBYA
LITHUANIA
LUXEMBOURG
MACAO
MACEDONIA
MADAGASCAR
MALAWI
MALAYSIA
MALDIVES
MALI

MALTA
MAURITANIA
MAURITIUS
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
MONACO
MONGOLIA
MONTENEGRO
MONTSERRAT
MOROCCO
MOZAMBIQUE
MYANMAR
NAMIBIA
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS

NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

NEW CALEDONIA
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA

Phone Type
Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Toll-free

Local access — mobile
Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Local access — landline
Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Local access — mobile
Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Collect

Local access — mobile
Local access — mobile
Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Phone Number
809-467-972
800-789-907
1-905-886-3605
0800-222-1136
1-905-886-3605
8-800-080-81-94
8-800-080-81-94
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
800-21-266
853-6262-5092
0800-9-38-91
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-800-815-560
1-905-886-3605
223-4496-0038
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
800-93881
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
95-1-239-0025
264-83-380-0152
1-905-886-3605
0800-0227290
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
0800-452-342
1-905-886-3605



Country
NIGERIA
NORWAY

NOT SPECIFIED
OMAN
PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
PUERTO RICO
QATAR
REUNION
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
RWANDA

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

SAINT LUCIA
SAINT MARTIN

SAINT VINCENT AND THE

GRENADINES
SAUDI ARABIA
SENEGAL
SERBIA
SIERRA LEONE
SINGAPORE
SLOVAKIA
SLOVENIA
SOMALIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH KOREA
SOUTH SUDAN
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAME
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
TAIWAN
TAJIKISTAN
TANZANIA
THAILAND

Phone Type
Local access — mobile
Toll-free
Collect
Collect
Collect
Collect
Collect
Toll-free
Local access — mobile
Toll-free
Toll-free
Toll-free
Toll-free
Collect
Toll-free
Collect
Collect
Toll-free
Collect
Toll-free
Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Collect

Local access — mobile
Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Local access — mobile
Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Toll-free

Toll-free

Collect

Toll-free

Collect

Collect

Local access — mobile

Phone Number
234-1-227-8916
800-14-464
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
0800-78114
63-2-8-231-2529
0-0-800-4911974
800-181-728
1-855-397-4184
00800-100-857
1-905-886-3605
0800-360-141
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1 (844) 602-0551
1 (844) 602-0551
1 (844) 609-2169
1-905-886-3605

1 (844) 516-4714

800-814-0011
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
65-3165-5668
0800-606-615
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
080-099-0276
00308-491-0233
1-905-886-3605
34-518-88-92-55
2-029-033
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
020-075-34-95
0800-894-355
1-905-886-3605
00801-49-1824
1-905-886-3605
1-905-886-3605
66-2-105-6108



Country Phone Type Phone Number

TOGO Collect 1-905-886-3605
Toll-free 1-866-582-5576
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO Local access — mobile 1-868-224-5746
TUNISIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
TURKEY Collect 1-905-886-3605
TURKMENISTAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
(o SRS AND CAICOS Toll-free 1 (844) 832-8935
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS Toll-free 1-855-813-6299
UGANDA Collect 1-905-886-3605
UKRAINE Toll-free 0800-801-196
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES  Toll-free 800-014-4830
UNITED KINGDOM Toll-free 0808-271-1505
URUGUAY Toll-free 000-416-204-9161
UZBEKISTAN Collect 1-905-886-3605
VENEZUELA Toll-free 800-102-9634
VIETNAM Collect 1-905-886-3605
YEMEN Collect 1-905-886-3605
ZAMBIA Collect 1-905-886-3605
ZIMBABWE Collect 1-905-886-3605
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